DHS/24443/2024-EA3 I/448149/2025

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICESTHIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Sub:- Estt:- HSD- Appointment of Assistant Surgeon-Regularized-Ordersissued:

Read:- 1.Advice No.RIE (3)9102/17 GW dtd.20.03.2020

2.Order NoEA3-20460/2020 DHS dtd:18.03.2021

3.GO(P)No.20/2011/P&ARD dt 30.6.2011

4. Verification Certificate No. KPSC/HO/10070444 Dated

:03.05.2024

5.C No.622/SB/JOB/2024/CC Kozhikode

Dated:31.05.2024

ORDER NO.DHS/24443/2024-EA3 Dated 18-03-2025

Dr.Arshed Muhammed P has joined duty as Assistant Surgeon as per order 2nd above under rule 10(b) and 3(c) above under rule of Part KS& SSR in Health Services Department on the FN of 25.03.2021.He has availed Leave Without Allowance for study purpose and rejoined duty on 02.06.2022 as a fresh entrant.

Hence the provisional appointment of Dr.Arshed Muhammed P as Assistant Surgeon made as per the order read as 2nd above is hereby regularized with effect from 02.06.2022 ie, the date of rejoining duty on the basis of verification report of Kerala Public Service Commission and Police Verification report on his character and antecedents read as 4th to 5th paper above.

Dr.Arshed Muhammed P is placed on probation for a period of two years on duty within a continuous period of (3) three years service from from 02.06.2022. The incumbent and the District Medical Officer of Health are authorized to use the printout of the order from the website of

DHS/24443/2024-EA3 I/448149/2025

Director of Health Services for their official purpose.

Director of Health Services

To,

Dr. Dr. Arshed Muhammed P, Assistant Surgeon

Copy to: 1 The Accountant General, (A&E)Kerala,

Thiruvananthapuram.

2 The Official Website of DHS

3 File/Stock File.